



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 935/2025
BENU KUMAR SINDHWANI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Vashisht, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

ARUN KOHLI

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER

02.07.2026

%

Fresh I.A.No.16534/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing the replication with affidavit of admission/denial of documents)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on 31.07.2026.

Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 2, 2026/nk