



\$~8

*

#

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011036462025

CS(OS) 935/2025

BENU KUMAR SINDHWANIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Vashisht, Adv.

versus

ARUN KOHLIDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Ms. Shivalika
Midha & Mr. Bhargav Baisoya,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

I.A.No.16534/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing the replication with affidavit of admission/denial of documents)

1. The matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2026.
2. File is taken up on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice issued. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
5. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **07.08.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2026/nk