



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011036462025

+ **CS(OS) 935/2025 & I.A. 31983/2025**

BENU KUMAR SINDHWANIPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Prachi Vashisht, Advocate.**

versus

ARUN KOHLIDefendant

Through: **Mr. Dinesh Jotwani, Mr. Rajat Sharma,
Ms. Shivalika Midha, Mr. Bhargav
Baisoya and Mr. Sachin Luthra,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties assures that the joint schedule of documents shall be filed within two weeks from date.
2. List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) for ensuring compliance on 08.09.2026.
3. List before the Court on 17.11.2026 for framing of issues.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

yrj